

^

SLP(C)No. 21913 OF 2002

ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21913/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in WA 1975/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SURENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.133/2003,SLP(C)No.24683/2002

Date : 10/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr. K.R. Sariprabhu,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ramesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Three weeks time is granted to file counter, two weeks
for rejoinder. List thereafter for final disposal.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master