

1
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 346 OF 2003
ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.346/2003 in C.A.No.8249/2001 (For prel. hearing)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV. CORPORATION Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKBAR HYDER MUSSALIAR Respondent (s)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master