

*

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 345 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 24 COURT NO. 9 SECTION XIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 345/2003 in Civil Appeal No. 8247/2001

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAHAL HUSSAN MUSSALIAR

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s):Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s):Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner, the contempt petition is adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master