

F

SLP(C)No. 21913 OF 2002

ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21913/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in WA 1975/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SURENDRAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

With S.L.P. (C) No.133 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

S.L.P. (C) No.24683 of 2002

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c copy of the impugned
judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 345 of 2003 in Civil Appeal No. 8247 of 2001

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 346 of 2003 in Civil Appeal No. 8249 of 2001

Cont. Pet. (C) No. 347 of 2003 in Civil Appeal No. 8252 of 2001

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Mr. M.K.S. Menon,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Siby Sebastian,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

List the petitions after service is complete on all the respondents.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master