

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 345 OF 2003 IN Civil Appeal 8247/2001

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHAL HUSSAN MUSSALIAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 346 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 347 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 21913 of 2002

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 24683 of 2002

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 133 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and substitution of L.R  
s of the

deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.P.(C) No.345/03 in CA 8247/2001, C.P.(C) No.346/2003  
in C.A. No.8249/2001 & C.P.(C) 347/2003 in C.A.No.8252/01

A prayer is made for adjournment by one week  
so that necessary

affidavits can be filed. It is stated that instructions  
s have been received for

withdrawal of the matters but for that purpose, an affidavit is  
required to be

filed. Call these matters after ten days.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.21913/2002, 24683/2002 & 133/2003

Call the matters after ten days.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master