

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 345 OF 2003 IN Civil Appeal 8247/2001

KERALA STATE CASHEW DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAHAL HUSSAN MUSSALIAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 346 of 2003 In C.A.No.8249/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 347 of 2003 In C.A.No.8249/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from personal appearance and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21913 of 2002 In C.A.No.8249/2001

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24683 of 2002 In C.A.No.8249/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 133 of 2003 In C.A.No.8249/2001

(With appln.(s) for substitution of LR's. of the deceased respondent and exemption from filing c/c of the

impugned judgment)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Sreegish, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Sumanthy, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the Kerala State
Cashew Development

Corporation that the Corporation is willing to take back the factory and the concern
ed

staff/employees. Let an affidavit in this regard may be filed within two weeks.

If any

replies are to be filed by the other parties, the same shall be done within two weeks after

filing of the affidavit.

Adjourned by four weeks.

RWAL)

(P.D. BALODI)

(VIJAY AGGA

Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court